
Country Name Function Institution Email Additional contacts

Austria N.N.

Bosnia and Herzegovina Sanja Kapetina Senior Advisor
Ministry of Foreign Trade and 

Economic Relations 
sanja.kapetina@mvteo.gov.ba Electricity System Development

Admir Softić
Ministry of Foreign Trade and 

Economic Relations 
admir.softic@mvteo.gov.ba

Bulgaria Veneta Tzvetkova Ministry of Energy v.tzvetkova@me.government.bg

Henri Donchev state expert Ministry of Energy a.donchev@me.government.bg

Energy Projects Management 

Dept., Energy Projects & Internat. 

Cooperat. Directorate

Croatia Boris Martinez 
Ministry of Environment 

and Energy 
boris.martinez@mingo.hr

Czech-Republic Ludmila Mychajlivová PA 2 Coordinator Ministry of Industry and Trade ludmila.mychajlivova@mpo.gov.cz

Vít Fencl PAC 2 team Ministry of Industry and Trade vit.fencl@mpo.gov.cz  

Mikuláš Schlosser PAC 2 team Ministry of Industry and Trade mikulas.schlosser@mpo.gov.cz

Germany 

Baden-Württemberg
Johanna Bamberger

Ministry of the Environment, 

Climate Protection and the Energy 

Sector

johanna.bamberger@um.bwl.de

Bavaria Michael Heyna

Bavarian State Ministry of 

Economic Affairs, Regional 

Development and Energy

michael.heyna@stmwi.bayern.de
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Hungary Annamária Nádor PA 2 Coordinator
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

Trade
annamaria.nador@mfa.gov.hu

Ágnes Barber PAC 2 team
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

Trade
agnes.barber@mfa.gov.hu

Zsuzsa Bálintné Vörös External Advisor  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

Trade
zsvoros@mfa.gov.hu

Moldova Carolina Novac  Secretary of State Ministry of Energy carolina.novac@energie.gov.md

Nicolae Magdâl Head Ministry of Energy nicolae.magdil@energie.gov.md
Department renewable energy 

sources and green mobility

Montenegro Miloš Rajović Ministry of Energy and Mining milos.rajovic@men.gov.me

Peko Vujović Ministry of Energy and Mining peko.vujovic@men.gov.me

Romania Cosmin Crişan  
Ministry of Economy, Energy and 

Business Environment
cosmin.crisan@energie.gov.ro

Serbia Biljana Ramić  Head of Division Ministry of Mining and Energy
biljana.ramic@mre.gov.rs 

biljana.ramic1970@gmail.com

Strategic Planning

+381 11 360 4518

Vesna Simić
Deputy member, 

Head
Ministry of Mining and Energy vesna.simic@mre.gov.rs

Division for RE

+381 11 360 4487

Antonela Solujić
Deputy member, 

Head
Ministry of Mining and Energy antonela.solujic@mre.gov.rs

Division for EE 

+381 11 360 4422

Lucia Bogdányová
Slovak Innovation and Energy 

Agency
lucia.bogdanyova@siea.gov.sk https://www.siea.sk/

Andrej Slančík
Slovak Innovation and Energy 

Agency
andrej.slancik@siea.gov.sk https://www.siea.sk/

Slovenia Marko Cerar Ministry of Infrastructure marko.cerar@gov.si +38614787494

Slovakia

mailto:vesna.simic@mre.gov.rs
mailto:antonela.solujic@mre.gov.rs


Ukraine Viktoriia Gnatovska

Head of the Expert 

Group on European 

and Euro-Atlantic 

Integration of the 

Directorate for 

Strategic Planning 

and European 

Integration

Ministry of Energy viktoriya.gnatovskaya@mev.gov.ua 

Dariia Hoshtuk

Expert of the Expert 

Group on European 

and Euro-Atlantic 

Integration of the 

Directorate for 

Strategic Planning 

and European 

Integration 

Ministry of Energy dariia.hoshtuk@mev.gov.ua 

Svitlana Pecheniuk

Expert of the Expert 

Group on European 

and Euro-Atlantic 

Integration of the 

Directorate for 

Strategic Planning 

and European 

Integration 

Ministry of Energy svitlana.pecheniuk@mev.gov.ua 
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Vjekoslav Jukic Croatia Ministry of Economy vjekoslav.jukic@mingo.hr

Iveta Daňková NC Czechia
Office of the Government of the 

Czech Republic
iveta.dankova@vlada.gov.cz

Iva Kopečná NC team Czechia
Office of the Government of the 

Czech Republic
iva.kopecna@vlada.gov.cz

Anke Obenland-Spyra Senior policy advisor
Germany, 

Baden-Württemberg
Ministry of the Environment anke.obenland-spyra@um.bwl.de

Stephan Pflugbeil
Head of renewable 

energies division

Germany, 

Bavaria

Bavarian Ministry of Economic 

Affairs, Regional Development and 

Energy

Stephan.Pflugbeil@stmwi.bayern.de

Milica Šćepović Montenegro Ministry of Economy milica.scepovic@mek.gov.me

Other Steering Group members
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Oleg Susak Ukraine
Ministry of Economic Development 

and Trade
oleg.susak@mev.gov.ua

Vitaliy Kushnirov Ukraine Ministry of Economic Development vitaly.kushnirov@mev.gov.ua

Irina Apostol Moldova Former DYC member irina.apostol@greencity.md

Johan Magnusson
Team leader - Danube 

and Baltic Sea Regions
Belgium

European Commission / 

DG REGIO
johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu

Raphael Sachs Pillar Officer Austria Danube Strategy Point raphael.sachs@eusdr-dsp.eu

mailto:raphael.sachs@eusdr-dsp.eu

